investment under the general terms of Chapters IV 

(DESCRIPTION AND GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE 

OPERATION AND INVESTMENT OF THE INVESTMENT 

SCHEMES) and VI (HDBI PARTICIPATION TERMS) herein. 

Small Mid Cap  

Meaning an enterprise that is not an SME,  whose number 

of employees does not exceed four hundred and ninety-

nine (499), as calculated in accordance with Articles 3 

to 6 of Annex I to Commission Regulation (EU) No 

651/2014 declaring certain categories of aid compatible 

with the internal market in application of Articles 107 and 

108 of the Treaty (2014/L187/12) and whose annual 

turnover does not exceed one hundred million euros 

(€100,000,000) or the annual balance sheet does not 

exceed eighty-six million euros (€86,000,000). For the 

purposes of this definition, more than one entity shall be 

considered an undertaking if any of the conditions set 

out in Article 3 (3) of Annex I to that Regulation are met. 

Project 
Has the meaning given to this term in Chapter I